



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 31177 of 2025

Pankaj

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Dileep Kumar Shukla
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 65

HON'BLE SANJAY KUMAR SINGH, J.

Learned counsel for the applicant prays for and is allowed two weeks' time to file a supplementary affidavit.

Let this matter be listed on 06.10.2025 as fresh.

(Sanjay Kumar Singh,J.)

September 11, 2025
Saurabh